
Temporary Operator  $            15.00 Each
Provisional Operator  $            15.00 Each
Operator  $            15.00 Annual
“Class A” Liquor  $          300.00 Annual
Class “A” Beer  $          200.00 Annual
“Class B” Liquor  $          400.00 Annual
Class “B” Beer  $          100.00 Annual
Temporary Class “B” Beer (Special Event, Picnic)  $            10.00 Per Event
“Reserve Class B” Liquor (Initial)  $     10,000.00 Each
“Class C” Wine  $          100.00 Annual
Cigarrette License  $            25.00 Annual
Temp Provisional Liquor License  $            15.00 Each
Premise Extension Permit  $            10.00 Per Event
Special Event Permit N/C Per Event
Publication Fee Set by 

Newspaper Per Year

Unneutered Male Dog License 15.00$ Each
Unspayed Female Dog License 15.00$ Each
Neutered Male Dog License 10.00$ Each
Spayed Female Dog License 10.00$ Each
Multiple Dog License 55.00$ Per License
Late Fee After April 1st Each Year 5.00$ Each
Chicken License 25.00$ Annual

Assessment Payment Schedule (Special): A fee equal to the cost of any legal, administrative, or fiscal work 
which may be undertaken by the Village. Unpaid costs will be added to the property tax roll per WI State 

Statutes 66.0809.

Dog License & Chicken License

RESOLUTION 100-09-2024 VILLAGE OF MINONG FEE 
SCHEDULE

The Village Board of the Village of Minong does hereby establish the following Schedule of Fees Approved 
July 1, 2024.

Abandoned/Dilapidated Buildings, Property, Junked Vehicles or Appliances:
A fee equal to the cost of any legal, administrative, or fiscal work which may be undertaken by the Village. The 

Village Board will request quotes prior to any work undertaken by the Village. Unpaid costs will be added to 
the property tax roll per WI State Statutes 66.0809.

Administration Fee:
A fee equal to the cost of any legal, administrative, or fiscal work which may be undertaken by the Village.

Alcohol & Event License Fees:

*When a new license is issued during the licensing period, the fee will be prorated in accordance with 
Wisconsin Statutes. No license fee refunds will be made when a license is surrendered.



(A) Residential
Remodeling  ($0.00 to $5,000.00) 25.00$ 

($5,000 and over) 35.00$ 
Additions     ($0.00 to $5,000.00) 25.00$ 

($5,000.00 and over) 35.00$ 
1 and 2 Family Dwellings 35.00$ 
Mobile Homes 35.00$ 
Multi-Family (1-4 Units) 45.00$ 

(5-8 Units) 75.00$ 
(8-12 Units) 105.00$ 
(Over 12+) per unit 15.00$ 

(B) Commercial
Remodeling  ($0.00 to $5,000.00) 25.00$ 

($5,000.00 and over) 40.00$ 
Additions     ($0.00 to $5,000.00) 25.00$ 

($5,000.00 and over) 40.00$ 
New Construction  (0.00 to 10,000 sq. ft.) 45.00$ 

(10,000 sq. ft. and over) 85.00$ 
           Address Sign & Post Installed 50.00$ 

*Permits are not required for routine maintenance

"Other" Applicable Fees 
Delinquent Personal Property Tax Interest Rate:                                                           1% Per Month

Grass, and Noxious Weeds Cutting: 100.00$ Per Hour
NSF Check Charge: 25.00$ Per Check

Sign Permit: 25.00$ Each
Snow and Ice Removal:

minimum
100.00$ Per 

Occurance
Conditional Use Permit (plus current publication costs):                                                                  

                                   
125.00$ *Add Cost

Variance(plus current publication costs): 125.00$ *Add Cost
Zoning Amendment Petition (Rezoning) (plus current publication costs) 125.00$ 

*Add Cost
Color Copies 1.00$ Per Page
B/W Copies 0.50$ Per Page

Faxing 1.00$ Per Page
Scanning & Emailing 1.00$ Per Page

Notarizations
5.00$ Per 

Notarization
Title Company – Special Assessment Requests 45.00$ Per Request

Chicken License 25.00$ Per Year
Special Meetings of the Regular Board 60.00$ 

Per Member
Special Meetings of the Side Committees PL/ZN 25.00$ 

Per Member
NOTE: All Application & Permit Fees to the Village of Minong are non-refundable. 

Building Permit Fees: (Fees are in addition to any State Certified Inspector Fees)
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